PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7176900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506985049	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRS HOLDINGS, INC.	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRS HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET		
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15958454
Application Number:	16666700
Application Number:	16689790
Application Number:	16750745
Application Number:	16857413
Application Number:	63119924
Application Number:	17186975
Application Number:	17186813
Application Number:	17215665
Application Number:	17325583
Application Number:	17349283
Application Number:	17384900
Patent Number:	6630103
Patent Number:	7780798
Patent Number:	7931855
Patent Number:	8017071
Patent Number:	8282701
Patent Number:	8795584

PATENT

REEL: 059002 FRAME: 0754 507130060

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9267192
Patent Number:	9518313
Patent Number:	9957594
Patent Number:	6899773
Patent Number:	6890393
Patent Number:	10280492
Patent Number:	10280498
Patent Number:	10458007
Patent Number:	10472706
Patent Number:	10704125
Patent Number:	10837091
Patent Number:	10851437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: vpace@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: VINCENT T. PACE

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS CONVERSION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT T. PACE
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent T. Pace/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=CRS HOLDINGS LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=CRS HOLDINGS LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=CRS HOLDINGS LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=CRS HOLDINGS LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059002 FRAME: 0755





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CRS HOLDINGS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRS HOLDINGS

INC." TO "CRS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203573711

SR# 20212593233

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2289227 8100V

Date: 06-30-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 06/30/2021 FILED 01:38 PM 06/30/2021 SR 20212593233 - File Number 2289227

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING

CRS HOLDINGS INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

To

CRS HOLDINGS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Date and Jurisdiction of Formation. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the other entity ("Other Entity") that is being converted to the Limited Liability Company was created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into being are as follows:

> Jurisdiction Date 2/26/1992 Delaware

- Name of Other Entity. The name of the Other Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "CRS Holdings Inc."
- Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the 3. Delaware limited liability company to which the Other Entity has been converted, and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability filed in accordance with Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is "CRS Holdings, LLC."
- Effective Time. This Certificate shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of June 25, 2021.

By:

CRS Holdings Inc.

Maria	borda		

Name: Maria Borda

Title: Vice President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CRS HOLDINGS,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2021, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2289227 8100V SR# 20212593233

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 203573711

Date: 06-30-21

PATENT REEL: 059002 FRAME: 0758 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:38 PM 06/30/2021
FILED 01:38 PM 06/30/2021
SR 20212593233 - File Number 2289227

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CRS HOLDINGS, LLC

This Certificate of CRS Holdings, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- 1. Name. The name of the Limited Liability Company formed hereby is CRS Holdings, LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of the registered office of the Limited Liability Company in the State of Delaware, County of New Castle is 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of Company for service of process at such address is Wilmington Trust SP Services, Inc.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of June 25, 2021.

Maria Borda

Зу:____

Name: Maria Borda

Title: Vice President

#117048028 v1

RECORDED: 11/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 059002 FRAME: 0759